PRINCIPLE OF OPERATION
The immersion probe / submersible probe
consist of a measuring cell, two wire
transmitters and a special cable with
capillary. The probe is housed in stainless
steel with a pressure sensitive diaphragm,
protected with a plastic cap. The level signal
is determined by the pressure difference

Hydrostatic Pressure Transmitter
103 HPT
ORDERING CODE
Example of Model Code Selection: 103- HPT P 1  1  8600 08 26
The above model code specifies that Hydrostatic Pressure Transmitter 103 - HPT works on piezoresistive principle.
The output is ±0.5% of FS, 2 wire, 4-20mA, range is 600mbar (6.12 m of water column) & Cable length = 8 m,
Ø26mm sensor
Note:
1) The package is an all sealed housing. For proper function, the gauge port is vented to the atmosphere
through the connecting cable.. Thus the vent tube of the cable end must have access to the atmospheric
pressure.
2) Other than water service contact HO.
3) Cable Length supplied would be Range + 2m.Contact H.O for applications requiring longer lengths.
1mbar = 1.02 cm of water column
Cable Length (m)
103 HPT
1 : 2 Wire, 4-20mA,
calibrated in mbar
2 : 2 Wire 4-20 mA
+ HART 7
Output
26 : Ø26mm
17 : Ø17mm
Diameter
03 : for 100 mbar
05 : for 250 mbar
06 : for 400 mbar
08 : for 600 mbar
12 : for 1000 mbar
17 : for 1500 mbar
18 : for 1600 mbar
22  : for 2000 mbar
27 : for 2500 mbar
32  : for 3000 mbar
34 : for 3200 mbar
42 : for 4000 mbar
52  : for 5000 mbar
62 : for 6000 mbar
72  : for 7000 mbar
77 : for 7500 mbar
82 : for 8000 mbar
92 : for 9000 mbar
102 : for 10000 mbar
8100 :  100mbar
825 0 : 250 mbar
8400 :  400 mbar
8600 : 600 mbar
81K0 : 1000 mbar
81K5 :  1500 mbar
81K6 :  1600 mbar
82K0 : 2000 mbar
82K5 : 2500 mbar
83K0 : 3000 mbar
83K2 : 3200 mbar
84K0 : 4000 mbar
85K0 : 5000 mbar
86K0 : 6000 mbar
86K5 : 6500 mbar
87K0 : 7000 mbar
87K5 : 7500 mbar
88K0 : 8000 mbar
89K0 : 9000 mbar
10K0 : 10000
mbar
RangeAccuracy
1 :  ±0.5% of FS
(standard)
2 :  ±0.25% of FS
Type
P : Piezoresistive
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS